	FC	DRM 2
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF
	A GRA	ANT
	Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTI	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		PATRICIA DAWN HOWARD
Date of death:		14/01/2021
Last known resid	ential address of deceased:	7 Adley Court, Beauty Point in Tasmania
Address in Will:		7 Adley Court, Beauty Point in Tasmania
Date of Will:		7/10/2019
Executor named in Will:		TRACEY LEE KERRISON
		ANDREW BRETT HOWARD
		CHRISTINE RUTH HOWARD
Full name of applicant:		TRACEY LEE KERRISON
Address of applicant:		RSD 401 Winkleigh Downs, Winkleigh Road, Exeter in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Daughter
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Patricia Dawn Howard Rae & Partners 3/113 Cimitiere Street Launceston Tas 7250	DX: Tel: 6337 5555 Email: firm@raepartners.com.au Practitioner: ML Kerrison

o:\Docs\210305\2675951.docx

Full name of applicant:	ANDREW BRETT HOWARD
Address of applicant:	131 Riverview Road, Scamander in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	CHRISTINE RUTH HOWARD
Address of applicant:	995 Bishopsbourne Road, Bishopsbourne in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Sister
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Rae & Partners
Address for service:	3/113 Cimitiere Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 07/10/2019

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.